Programme

Symposium:
Between Past and Future — Slavonic Gender Linguistics at a Crossroads

Constitutive meeting of the international research group on Slavonic Gender and Queer Linguistics

21-23 October 2016, WU Vienna

21 October 2016
3pm. Welcoming Coffee and Registration
4 p.m. Welcome Remarks
4.15 p.m.-7.15 p.m. Presentations and Discussions

Mislava Bertosa (Zagreb)
Croatian gender linguistics: topics, discussions, controversies

mbertosa@ffzg. hr

Tatjana Piskovi¢ (Zagreb)
Pioneering Discussions on Gender and Language in Croatia

taya.piskovic@yahoo.com

Olena Petrivna Levchenko (Lviv)
Badania gender w ukrainskiej lingwistyce

levchenko.olena@gmail.com

Elena S. Gricenko (Nizhny Novgorod)
Gender in Russian Political Discourse

elena.s.gritsenko@gmail.com

Claudia Posch / Karoline Irschara (Innsbruck)

Merits of a corpus linguistic approach for feminist discourse studies. An exemplary analysis from an alpine heritage
corpus

Claudia.Posch@uibk.ac.at / Karoline.Irschara@uibk.ac.at

8 p.m. Conference Dinner
22 October 2016
10 am.-12.30 p.m. Presentations and Discussions

Alla Viktorovna Kirilina (Moscow)
Ycunernas eendepusayus 0emcmen: CeMUOMuKa uzpyuiex u uWkoAbHuX npuHadAexHocmen

alkira@list.ru

Dr. Dennis Scheller-Boltz (Vienna)
Gender ideologies in Polish and Russian teaching books

dennis.scheller-boltz@wu.ac.at

Vojko Gorjanc (Ljubljana)
How queer can we go? Queer principles and the dictionary of Standard Slovene

Vojko.Gorjanc@ff.uni-lj.si



Elena Graf (Munich)
A Concept of “Doing Gender” and a Gender-specific discourse behavior: An Analysis of Speech of Russian, Ukrainian
Polish and German Interlocutors

Elena.Graf@slavistik.uni-muenchen.de

Nadine Thielemann (Vienna)
Telling a Joke: Analysing Humour from a Gender Perspective

nadine.thielemann@wu.ac.at

12.30 p.m.-2 p.m. Lunch

2 p.m.-6 p.m. Discussion: What can be the goals of a Research Group?

Preliminary Agenda Items:

L Contribution to the International Congress of Slavicists in Belgrad in 2018
II. Initiating a book series on Slavonic Gender and Queer Linguistics
I Planning of a handbook on Slavonic Gender and Queer Linguistics (2017)
Iv. Possibilities of international networking

7 pm. Dinner

23 October 2016

10 am.-12.30 p.m. Presentations and Discussions

Ursula Doleschal (Klagenfurt)
Language and Gender: Current Tendencies in Slovene

Ursula.Doleschal@aau.at

Olena Malakhova (Kharkiv)
Non-sexist language and non-discriminatory language reform in Ukraine

omalakhova@ukr.net

Roswitha Kersten-Pejanic (Berlin)
Gender-neutral tendencies in contemporary Croatian

roswitha kersten-pejanic@gender.hu-berlin.de

Simone Rajili¢ (Berlin)
Evaluating motion suffixes in Serbian

simone.rajilic@slawistik.hu-berlin.de

Jana Valdrova (Ceské Budéjovice)
Gender linguistics in Czech

jana.valdrova@gmail.com



Veranstalterin:

Institut fiir Slawische Sprachen
Wirtschaftsuniversitat Wien
Welthandelsplatz 1

1020 Wien

Kontakt:

Dennis Scheller-Boltz

@: dennis.scheller-boltz@wu.ac.at
T: (+43) 1/ 31336-5511

Konzept / Leitung: Dennis Scheller-Boltz

Die Tagung wire ohne finanzielle Unterstiitzung nicht zustande gekommen, wofiir wir herzlich danken!
- Department fiir Fremdsprachliche Wirtschaftskommunikation der WU Wien



